

SENATE AMENDMENT 1 TO sb419.

inserting on line 33 of page 5 between the comma (,) and the third use of the word "the" the language "the Arkansas Highway and Transportation Department, the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission,";

AND

by deleting the first use of the word "state" on line 12 of page 10 and substituting therefor the word "State";

AND

by deleting line 25 of page 11 in its entirety and substituting therefor the following: "between fifty (50) and five hundred (500) employees;"

AND

by inserting a new subdivision (D) on line 26 of page 11 to read as follows:

"(D) One (1) member who is employed by a state agency with over five hundred (500) employees and having a state-wide presence; and"

AND

by deleting on line 26 of page 11 the letter "(D)" and substituting therefor the letter "(E)";

AND

by inserting on line 31 of page 11 between the word "service" and the word "the" the word "on";

AND

by deleting on line 7 of page 13 the word "Establish" and substituting therefor the word "Develop";

AND

by deleting on line 4 of page 15 the word "are";

AND

by deleting on lines 35 and 36 of page 20 the language "supported in whole or in part from state funds";

AND

by deleting on line 13 of page 21 the semicolon (;) and substituting therefor a period (.);

AND

by inserting a new sentence on line 17 of page 21 immediately before the word "If" to read as follows: "The administrator shall make his evaluation in a timely manner.";

AND

by inserting at the end of line 28 of page 22 between the word "education" and the comma (,) the language "and state-supported postsecondary vocational-technical schools";

AND

by deleting lines 1 through 3 of page 23 in their entirety;

AND

by deleting on line 4 of page 23 the letter "(c)" and substituting therefor the letter "(b)";

AND

by deleting on line 36 of page 24 the word "thereof" and substituting therefor the language "and reasons therefor";

AND

by deleting on line 22 of page 34 the language "the greater of";

AND

by deleting on line 23 of page 34 the language "or five percent (5%) of gross billings for services";

AND

by inserting on line 32 of page 34 following the word "one" the figure "(1)";

AND

by inserting on line 25 of page 36 immediately following the letter "(c)" the figure "(1)";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 27 of page 36;

AND

by inserting a new subdivision on line 28 of page 36 to read as follows:

"(2) The staff of the Joint Committee on Advanced Communications and Information Technology shall serve as staff liaison to the Department of Information Systems Advisory Board and the Department of Information Systems Steering Committee."

AND

by deleting on line 32 of page 38 the word "Of" and substituting therefor the word "of";

AND

by deleting at the beginning of line 1 of page 40 the language "~~(e)~~";

AND

by removing the underscoring from "(e)" at the beginning of line 3 of page 40;

AND

by inserting on line 23 of page 45 between the word "metadata" and the semicolon (;) the language "and related information";

AND

by deleting the word "and" on line 27 of page 45 and substituting therefor the language "i
and";

AND

by deleting line 15 of page 47 in its entirety and substituting therefor the following:
"(f) ~~(1)~~ The board ~~shall~~ may identify and determine strategies that may lead to";

AND

by overstriking lines 17 through 25 of page 47 in their entireties;

AND

by deleting line 18 of page 50 in its entirety and substituting therefor the following:
"house and maintain the ~~digital data repository~~ clearinghouse for geographic information";

AND

by deleting on line 27 of page 50 the word "transitional" and substituting therefor the word "transition";

AND

by inserting quotation marks (") immediately following the period (.) at the end of line 28 of page 50;

AND

by deleting lines 1 and 2 of page 51 in their entireties and substituting therefor the following:

"(1) Location. The ~~digital data repository~~ clearinghouse shall ~~reside within the State of Arkansas~~ be located at the Department of Information Systems and may utilize existing repositories as appropriate;"

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the beginning of line 32 of page 51;

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 19 on page 56.